

Greater Tompkins County Municipal Health Insurance Consortium

408 East Upland Road, Suite 2 • Ithaca, New York 14850 • (607) 274-5590 healthconsortium.net • consortium@tompkins-co.org

"Individually and collectively, we invest in realizing high quality, affordable, dependable health insurance."

MOTION NO. 009-2024 – Approval of Joint Committee Board of Director Labor Representatives and Chair of Joint Committee (Ellen Hersey)

It was MOVED by Mr. Tompkins seconded by Ms. Russell, and unanimously adopted by voice vote by labor members present by video or in person, to approve the proposal of the Joint Committee Board of Director. MOTION CARRIED.

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
GTCMHIC) ss
COUNTY OF TOMPKINS)	•

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a motion adopted by the Greater Tompkins County Municipal Health Insurance Consortium Joint Committee on the date of November 7, 2024.

Lynne Sheldon, Clerk of the GTCMHIC Board

igne M. Sheldon